02-07-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101607803 JAN 2 5 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** x New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached i Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Weigand, David 12-22-2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) National Semiconductor Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) California 95051-8090 Address (line 3) Santa Clara **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000055 09751152 de/06/2001 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011484 FRAME: 0558

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 978-3043				
Name Mark Dalla	a Valle			
Address (line 1) Baker & Mo	cKenzie			
Address (line 2) 2 Embarca	dero Center - 2	24th Floor		
Address (line 3) San Franc	isco, CA 9411	1-3909		
Address (line 4)				
•	al number of page y attachments.	s of the attached con	veyance document	# 1
Application Number(s)	or Patent Numb	er(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicati	on Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)		Patent Num	iber(s)
09/751152				=
If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing		Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Trea	aty (PCT)			
Enter PCT applica	- ·	PCT	PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Appl	ication Number _I	PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been assi	gned.			
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties	s involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclose	ed x Deposit Ad	count	
(Enter for payment by depo		nal fees can be charged to boosit Account Number:		3-0480
	Auf	thorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes	x No
Statement and Signatur	e .			
		ef, the foregoing inforginal document. Cha		orrect and any unt are authorized, as

Signature

Mirut P. Dalal

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011484 FRAME: 0559

January 25, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Weigand, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful

improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: Microwire Engine Dynamic Sequencer Pipeline Stall
Application Execution Date:Application No.:
Application No.:
WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.
Assignor further agrees that assignor will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his\her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Dated: Dec 22 2000 David Weigand
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clava</u>
County of Santa Clava
On 12/22/00 before me, personally appeared David Weigamed, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Kan I net
SEAL Commission # 1223797 Commission # 1223797 Dish / Public - Colfornia
Asmt2 370212v1 Rev. 04/11/00

PATENT REEL: 011484 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 01/25/2001